

MOUNTAINEER INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2376 LANEVILLE ROAD DRY FORK, WV 26263

PHONE 304-866-4953

FAX 304-866-4329

WV Division of Purchasing To:

From: Mountaineer Infrastructure

Fax: 304 558-3970

Pages: 30 pages including cover

Phone: 304-558-2157

1-13-16 Date:

Re: DEP1600000014 BID CC:

□ Urgent

☐ For Review ☐ Please Comment

☐ Please Reply

SEALED BID ENCLOSED

RFQ Number: DEP 1600000014

Buyer:

Beth Collins

01/13/16 11:23:14 W Purchasine Division

Bid Opening Date: 1-13-16

Bid Opening Time: 1:30

Agency Purchasing Division REQ.P.O# DEP1600000014

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That w	e, the undersig	ned, <u>Moun</u>	taineer Infrastr	ıcture, LLC	
of	Dry Fork	,	٧V	, as Princip	al, and <u>Liberty N</u>	lutual Insurance (Company
of	Boston ,	MA	, a corpora	tion organiz	ed and existing u	nder the laws of the	State of
MA	with its principal office	In the City of	Boston	, as	Surety, are held	and firmly bound u	nto the State
of West	l Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	I sum of <u>Five Perc</u>	ent of Amoun	t Bid	(\$5%) for the payme	ent of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ours	elves, our helrs	, administr	ators, executors, s	successors and assi	gns,
	The Condition of the above of	bligation is such th	at whereas the	e Principal	has submitted to	the Purchasing Se	ection of the
Departn	nent of Administration a certain b						
OSR C	Cheyenne Sales Company S-	-2009-96, Upshu	r County		·		
		-			·		
	NOW THEREFORE,						
	(a) If said bid shall be reje	cted. or					
	(b) If said bid shall be ac	cepted and the Pr	incipal shall e	nter into a	contract in accor	dance with the bid	or proposal
the agre	d hereto and shall furnish any off ement created by the acceptance	her bonds and insu	rance required	by the bid c	r proposal, and si	hall in all other resou	ecte nerform
tull torce	e and effect. It is expressly unde	erstood and agreed	that the liabilit	y of the Su	rety for any and	all claims hereunder	shall, in no
event, e	xceed the penal amount of this of	bligation as herein	stated.				
way imp waive no	The Surety, for the value receive paired or affected by any extensi ortice of any such extension.	ed, hereby stipulate ion of the time with	es and agrees to the which the C	that the obli Obligee may	gations of said So y accept such bio	urety and its bond si I, and said Surety o	hall be in no does hereby
	WITNESS, the following signatu	res and seals of Pr	incipal and Sur	etv execut	ed and sealed by	a proper officer of P	Principal and
Surety, o	or by Principal Individually if Princ						тпорагана
•	,	*					
Principa	l Seal			Mou	ntaineer Infrasti	ucture, LLC	
						ne of Principal)	
				Ву	MD. Evans		
				-		dent, Vice Presiden	t, or
					<u> </u>	athorized Agent)	
					President	(Title)	
						(ride)	
Surety S	eal			Liber	ty Mutual Insura	ance Company	
•						e of Surety)	
					~/ /		
				Ву:	UNS.		
				Douglas	P. Taylor, Icensed WV Re	sident Attorney	√In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Fower of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Certificate No. _6268680

day.

business

등

G

Power of Attorney ca am and 4:30 pm EST

E is

© confirm the validity of this 610-832-8240 between 9:00

American Fire and Casualty Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Fire & Castialty Company and The Ohlo Casualty Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mulual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company Is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, __Andrew K_ Teeter: Christopher A Michel; Douglas P. Taylor: Janis K, Peacock; Kimberly L. Miles; Kimberly S. Burdette

state of WV each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge all of the city of <u>Charleston</u> and deliver, for and on its behalf as surely and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surely obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the componer seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 29th day of August:



The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

American Fire and Casualty Company

Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

On this 29th day of August 2013 before me personally appeared Gregory W. Davenport, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of American Fire and Casualty Company. Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Seattle, Washington, on the day and year first above written.



This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of American Pire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS - Section 12. Power of Attorney, Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject te such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys to tech as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seet, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of atterney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the sear of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts - SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings, Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such automeys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal; acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys in fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the sear of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting purevent to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys in fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surely obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surely bonds, shall be valid and blinding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

), David M. Carey, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of American Fire and Casqualty Company, The Onio Casqualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies. is in full force and effect and has not been revoked,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 29th day of October









David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

4MS_12873_092012

309 of #00

Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP 16 000000 14

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

[~]	Addendum No. 1	Ĺ]	Addendum No. 6
[~]	Addendum No. 2	Į	3	Addendum No. 7
[~]	Addendum No. 3	1]	Addendum No. 8
[~]	Addendum No. 4	ſ]	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5	ſ]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Mountaineer Ins	frastructure LLC
.,	Company
MD Evans	
	Authorized Signature
\$1	1-12-16
	Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012

RFQ No. DEP 1600000014

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:	
Vendor's Name: Mountaineer Infrastructure	
Vendor's Name: <u>Mountaineer Infrastructure</u> Authorized Signature: <u>MD Evay</u>	Date: _//-9-/5
State of West Virginia	
County of Tucker to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me thisday	of November 2015
My Commission expires	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Sordia K. Mullemax
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia Sondra K. Mullenax NC 73 Poy 16 B	Purchasing Affidevit (Revised 07/01/2012)

Harmen WV 26270 My Commission Expires May 6, 2024

CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Mountainer Infrastructure
(Company)

MB. Lvans President
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

(304) 866-4953 (304)866-4329 11-9-15
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 05/20/2015

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Applications for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor's license number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor's license number on the bid shall result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor's license number in the space provided below. Mountaineer infrastructure, LLC

Contractor's Name;	THOUSENESS TIMESOUCKEY, LEO	
Contractor's License No	. WV051354	_

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor's license prior to the issuance of a Award Document.

- 2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drugfree workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
 - 2.1.DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
- 3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over \$25,000, the

Revised 05/20/2015

STATE OF WEST VIDSTALLA

WV-73 Rev. 08/2013



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VERGINIA,
COUNTY OF TUCKER, TO-WIT:
I, MATT EVANS, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of MOUNTAINEER INFRASTRUCUTRE; and,
2. I do hereby attest that MOUNTAINEER INFRASTRUCTURE (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: M.D. Event
Title: PRESIDENT
Company Name: MATT EVANS
Date: <u>//-9-15</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of November, 3015.
By Commission expires May 1, 2024
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia Sondra K. Mullenax HC 73 Box 16 B Harman WV 26270 (Notary Public)
My Commission Expires May 6, 2024 (NOCATY PUBLIC)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE
PTD CHALL DECLIET IN DISCULATION OF THE RID

Rev. August 2013

CHEYENNE SALES COMPANY, INC. PERMIT S-2009-96 REVISED BID SCHEDULE

VENDOR NAME: MOUNTAINEER INFRASTRUCTURE	
---	--

The WVDEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

line#	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1.0	Mobilization & Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of TOTAL)	1	LS	\$164,100.00	\$ 164,100.00
2	2.0	Construction Layout (Shall not exceed 5% of TOTAL)	1	LS	\$99,250.00	\$ 99,250.00
3	3.0	Quality Control (Shall not exceed 3% of TOTAL)	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
. 20		Site Preparation (Shall not exceed 10% of TOTAL)	1	LS	\$196,420.00	\$ 196,420.00
5		Access Road Rehabilitation	6,000	TN	\$0.01	\$ 60.00
6		Silt Fence	1,738	l,F	\$3.00	\$ 5,214.00
7		Straw Wattles	8,500	LF	\$0.01	
В		Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$5,000.00	
9		Revegetation	35	AC	\$1,050.00	
10	7.1	Type II - 4-foot Bottom, 1 foot Deep Riprap Channel	1,450	LF	\$32.58	
11	7.2	Type III - 4-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Riprap Channel	1,285	LF	\$67.31	
12	7.3	Type IV - 5-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Riprap Channel	1,850	LF	\$44.68	
13	7.4	Type V - 6-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Riprap Channel	620	LF	\$51.99	
14	7.5	Drive Through ChannelCrossing	3	EA	\$5,000.00	
15	7.6	12-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Exit Channel	140	LF	\$135.00	\$ 18,900.00
16		Unclassified Excevation	257,355	CY	\$1.90	
17		Soil Cover (per Plan View)	30	AC	\$3,500.00	
18		Refuse Neutralization	3,000		\$0.01	
19		Additional Fly Ash Placement	3,000	TON	\$6.00	
20		Utilities (per actualcharge)			non bid	non-bid item
21	10.1	8-Inch Underdrain	400	LF	\$0.01	\$ 4.00
		S-2009-96 BID				1,437,413.65

BIDDER'S AUTHOR IZED SIGNATURE:	M.D. Evory	_Date:	1-13-16	
---------------------------------	------------	--------	---------	--

CHEYENNE SALES COMPANY, INC. PERMIT 0-0011-83 REVISED BID SCHEDULE

VENDOR NAME:

MOUNTAINEEREER INFRASTRUCTURE

The WVDEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO.		DESCRIPTION	QUANTIT Y	UNIT	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
11	1 Straw V	Inties	3400	LF	\$	0.01	\$	34.0
	2 Stabilia	ed Construction Entrance	1	EA	8	2,500.00	\$	2,500.0
5 11			400	LF	\$	6,00	\$	2,400.0
5 12			25	AC	\$	1,050.00	\$	26,250.0
1 13		Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Exit Channel	55	LF	\$	175.00	\$	9,825.0
	2 Type -	3-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Riprap Channel	1850	LF	\$	67.00	\$	105,450.0
13	3 Type VI	- 2-foot Deep RipRap Ditch	1800	LF	\$	45.00	\$	81,000,0
13		CPP Culverts	320	LF	15	50.00	\$	16,000.0
1 14		ified Excavation	87150	CY	5	0.75	\$	66,362.5
14		ver (per Plan View)	15	AC	\$	0.01	\$	0.1
14		nding and Loading	6300	TON	\$	4.00	\$	25,200.0
14		cevetion and Hauling	26200	CY	S	8.83	35	231,346.0
14		nal Survey for Prep Plant	1	EA	\$	10,000,00	\$_	10,000.0
15		(per actual charges)			1	non-bid Item		non-bid lte
7 7.	7 1' deep	grass lined and erosion control matting V-ditch	6000	LF	1\$	1.B6	\$	11,160.0
8.	Refuse	Disposal Area Pond Cleanout	12000	ÇY	\$	7.25	\$_	87,000.0
10		/eyance Pipe	400	LF	\$	0.01	\$	4.0
, I	- 10 00111	0)3:100 1 170			\$		\$	
<u> </u>					\$		\$	
\vdash	_				\$		\$	
-					\$		\$	
					5		\$	
					\$		\$	
\vdash	_		 		\$		\$	
					5	1-0.00	\$	
			—		5		\$	
-	+		1		\$		\$	
					\$		\$	684,491,
					_		_	
-	SUBTO	TAL PAGE 1: Permit S-2009-86						5 1,437,413.
		TAL PAGE 2: Permit O-11-84	I		_			\$ 684,491.
,,					T			2.121.905.3
		TOTAL	1					2,121,703.3

BIDDER'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: MA LUAMA

Date 1-13-16



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 32 — Reclamation

 Proc Folder: 137913

 Doe Description: Addendum 04 OSR Cheyenne Sales Company S-2009-96, O-11-83

 Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

 Date Issued
 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation No
 Version

 2015-12-28
 2016-01-13 / 13:30:00
 CRFQ
 0313 DEP1600000014
 5

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON ST E
CHARLESTON WV 25305
US

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Mountaineer Infrastructure, LLC 2376 Laneville Rd. Dryfork, WV 26263

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Beth Collins (304) 558-2157 beth.a.collins@wv.gov

Signature x MD. Evan

FEIN# 45-5372829

DATE /- /3- /6

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

Mtneer Infastructure

Addendum

Addendum Addendum No. 04:

This addendum is Issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

1. To correct a pricing page and commodity line error of lines 8.5 and 10.2 as per the attached documentation 2.To modify the bid opening date to January 13, 2015 at 1:30 PM, EST.

No other changes.

Addendum No. 03:

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

1. To modify the bid opening date to December 29, 2015 at 1:30 PM, EST

To publish a revised set of commodity lines and bid schedule.
 To publish revised plans and drawings.

No other changes.

Addendum No. 02:

This addendum is issued to publish and distribute the information as attached to the vendor community.

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE RESTORATION AND RECLAMATION AND REPAIR FOR THE CHEYENNE SALES COMPANY, INC. 0-11-83 AND S-2009-96 PROJECT, LOCATED IN UPSHUR COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENTATION.

Control of the Contro

		Terratist i den distribuide <u>.</u>					
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION				
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301				
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998				
US		US					

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of TOTAL	1.00000	LS	164, 100.00	164,100.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		-		
				1

Extended Description:

Mobilization & Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of TOTAL)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
us		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Construction Layout (Shall not exceed 5% of TOTAL)	1.00000	LS	99,250.00	99,250.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model # 77111603

Extended Description:

Construction Layout (Shall not exceed 5% of TOTAL)

		The call is		
	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATIO	N	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	on .
4	7 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
F	HILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
l	US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Jasue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Quality Control (Shall not exceed 3%	1.00000	LS	00	
	of TOTAL)			36,000.	36,000.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description:

Quality Control (Shall not exceed 3% of TOTAL)

December 1 Section 1	30 g - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916 - 1916		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL		ENVIRONMENTAL PR	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE	301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	Site Preparation (Shall not exceed 10% of TOTAL)	1.00000	LS	196,420.00	196,420.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Site Preparation (Shall not exceed 10% of TOTAL)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	4.2 Access Road Rehabilitation	6000.00000	TON		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			0.01	60.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
				Ì

Extended Description:

4.2 Access Road Rehabilitation

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMAT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION) I
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	5.1 Silt Fence	1738.00000	LF	1 00	
				3. "	5,214.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
77111603				

Extended Description:

5.1 Silt Fence

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO-	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	5.2 Straw Wattles	8500.00000	LF	0. 01	85.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description:

5.2 Straw Wattles

Maria Span hespa			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	evaal finU	Unit Price	Total Price
8	5.3 Stabilized Construction Entrance	1,00000	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model#	
77111603				

Extended Description:

5,3 Stabilized Construction Entrance

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	6.0 Revegetation	35.00000	ACRE	1,050.00	36,750.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				;

Extended Description:

6.0 Revegetation

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	7.1 Type II - 4-foot Bottom, 1 foot	1450,00000	LF		Total Price
	Deep Riprap Channel			32.30	47,241.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
	 			

Extended Description:

7.1 Type II - 4-foot Bottom, 1 foot Deep Riprap Channel

PROPERTY BY A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	1
PHILIPPI WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US	US	,

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	7.2 Type III - 4-foot Boltom, 2-foot	1285.00000	LF	10.31	26
Щ.	Deep Riprap Channel			67.31	86,493.33

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603	-		

Extended Description:

7.2 Type III - 4-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Riprap Channel

	len i tra i disenti di periodi di		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMA 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		ENVIRONMENTAL PR OFFICE OF SPECIAL 47 SCHOOL ST, STE:	RECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	7.3 Type IV - 5-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Riprap Channel	1850.00000	LF	44.68	82,658.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603

Extended Description:

7.3 Type IV - 5-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Riprap Channel

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	on.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATIO	N
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qly	evest tinU	Unit Price	Total Price
13	7.4 Type V - 6-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Riprap Channel	620.00000	LF	51.99	32, 233.80

Comm Cade	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

7.4 Type V - 6-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Riprap Channel

US	us
PHILIPPI WV26416	PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	7.5 Drive Through Channel Crossing	3.00000	EA	5,000.00	15,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
1				

Extended Description:

7.5 Drive Through Channel Crossing

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 PHILIPPI WV26416 WV 26416-9998 PHILIPPI US. US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	eusel tinU	Unit Price	Total Price
15	7.6 12-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Exit Channel	140.00000	LF	/35.00	18,900.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

7.6 12-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Exit Channel

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
16	8,1 Unclassified Excavation	257355.00000	CY	1_90	488, 974. 50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model#	
				
77111603				
1				1

Extended Description:

8.1 Unclassified Excavation

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		1	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01		
PHILIPPI	WV28416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
บธ		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
17	8.2 Soil Cover (per Plan View)	30.00000	ACRE	3500 "	105,000.00

JAN/13/2016/WED	11:06	AM	Mtneer	Infastructu
-----------------	-------	----	--------	-------------

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

8.2 Soil Cover (per Plan View)

		<u> </u>	
ENVIRONMENTAL PR OFFICE OF SPECIAL 47 SCHOOL ST, STE	RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL F 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	RECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPP!	WV 26416-9998
US	24	us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
18	8.3 Refuse Neutralization	3000,00000	TON	- 2/	4 41
				0,	30.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model#	
77111603				- -

Extended Description:

8.3 Refuse Neutralization

Transfering - Folkering - France			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	NO	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST. STE 301	ON
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPP)	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
19	8.4 Additional Fly Ash Placement	3000.00000	TON	/ 00	10 000
L				Ø. ~	18,000.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description :

8.4 Additional Fly Ash Placement

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 WV26416 PHILIPPI PHILIPP! WV 26416-9998 US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
20	9.0 Utilities (per actual charge)	0.00000	ĽŞ	&	ø

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
L				

Extended Description:

9.0 Utilities (per actual charge)

ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RI	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
บร	373	US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
21	10.18-inch Underdrain	400,00000	LF	0.01	4. 00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
I.				

Extended Description:

10.18-inch Underdrain

		自2011年11日時代	
			·
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATI	ON	OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATIC	DN
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Vnít lasue	Unit Price	Total Price
22	10.2 8-inch Conveyence Pipe	400.00000	LF	Inactive	Ø

Manufacturer

Comm Code

leboM

P. 021/029

	Description : d line per Addendum 01				
	d line per Addendam VI				
			a (a di 1956) de publicant de la compressión La compressión de la	5	
	IMENTAL PROTECTION OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PR		
47 SCHO	OL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3		
PHILIPPI	V	VV26416	PHILIPPI		6416-9998
US			us		5.
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
23 	11.1 Straw Wattles	3400.00000	LF	0.01	34.00
comm Code					
	e Manufacturer	Speci	lication	Model #	
	e Manufacturer	Speci	lication	Model #	
7111603 Extended D	escription :	Speci	lication	Model #	
77111603 Extended D	escription :	Speci	lication	Model #	
7111603 Extended D 1.1 Straw	escription : Wattles	Speci	//cation	Model #	
77111603 Extended D 1.1 Straw	escription : Wattles	Speci	(leation	Model #	
7111603 Extended D 1.1 Straw	escription : Wattles MENTAL PROTECTION	Speci	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	DTECTION	
Extended D 1.1 Straw ENVIRONN DEFICE OF	escription : Wattles MENTAL PROTECTION F SPECIAL RECLAMATION	Speci	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	OTECTION RECLAMATION	
Extended D 1.1 Straw ENVIRONN DFFICE OI	escription: Wattles MENTAL PROTECTION F SPECIAL RECLAMATION PL ST, STE 301		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	OTECTION RECLAMATION	
Extended D 1.1 Straw ENVIRONN OFFICE OF	escription: Wattles MENTAL PROTECTION F SPECIAL RECLAMATION PL ST, STE 301	SpecI	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	OTECTION RECLAMATION 01	6416-9998

Specification

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
24	11.2 Stabilized Construction Entrance	1.00000	EA	A - 80	
L			-	2,500.	2,500.00

77111603	

Extended Description:

11.2 Stabilized Construction, Entrance

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV 26416

US

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998

US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
25	11.3 Super Sllt Fence	400.00000	LF	, .,	0 400 "
				<i>b</i> .	2,400 -

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

11.3 Super Silt Fence

Trivelie propint The Marketon			
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO-		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	I	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1
PHILIPPI ·	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV _. 26416-9998
US	4	Us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
26	12.0 Revegetation	25.00000	ACRE		
<u></u>				1,050.	21,250.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	,	Model #	
77111603					

Extended Description:

12.0 Revegetation

			<u> </u>
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMA		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMAT	ION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
บร		us	

Line	Comm Ln Deso	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
27	13.1 12-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Exit Channel	55.00000	LF	175.00	9,625. 00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model # 77111603

Extended Description:

13.1 12-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Exit Channel

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	i i
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
28	13.2 Type I - 3-foot Bottom, 2-foot	1850.00000	LF		. 00
	Deep Riprap Channel			57.	105,450.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description:

13.2 Type I - 3-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Riprap Channel

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAM	- · -	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
29	13.3 Type VI - 2-foot Deep RlpRap Ditch	1800.00000	LF	45 00	61 040 00
	Dittoli				81,000.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

13.3 Type VI - 2-foot Deep RipRap Ditch

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 US US

Line Comm Ln Desc	004			
30 13.4 24-inch CPP Culverts	2ty 320.00000	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
C		<u>. </u>	50.00	16,000.
77111603 Manufacturer	Specificatio	i e	Model #	- 11

Extended Description:

13.4 24-inch CPP Culverts

11.74 <u>-11 - 4</u> 308 K mil - 43				
ENVIRONMENTAL P	ROTECTION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	TECTION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301			OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30 PHILIPPI		
US		US	WV 26416-9998	
Line Comm Ln	Desc			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	0			
31	14.1 Unclassified Excavation	Qiy 87150,00000	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
				0.75	65.362.50
Comm Coc	fe Manufacturer				30,302.

77111603	Manufacturer Specification Model #	67, 764.
Extended Description		

14.1 Unclassified Excavation

ENVIRONMENTAL P OFFICE OF SPECIAL 47 SCHOOL ST, STE	ROTECTION RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	OTECTION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30 PHILIPPI	01 WV 26416-9998
Line Comm Ln		US	VVV 20410-9998

Line Comm Ln Desc	24			
32 14.2 Soil Cover (per Plan View)	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
	15.00000	ACRE	n 0/	TOTAL TRUE
			<i>O</i> ,	0. 15

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description:

14.2 Soil Cover (per Plan View)

1 1/46 1 2 200			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL F	RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL F 47 SCHOOL 5T, STE 3	RECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

-	Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
	33	14.3 Coal Blending and Loading	6300.00000	TON	1,00	
L					9.	25,200.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	7
77111603				\dashv

Extended Description:

14.3 Coal Blending and Loading

		aks III (8,275, 1911-1912). 1902, 1903 (1911-1	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMA		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMAT	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
บร		US	· .

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
34	14.4 Coal Excavation and Hauling	26200.00000	СҮ	8.83	231, 346. 00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

14.4 Coal Excavation and Hauling

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV26416

US

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998

US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit (save	Unit Price	Total Price
35	14.5 Additional Survey for Prep Plant	1.00000	EA	10,000. **	16 75
				10,000.	10,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

14.5 Additional Survey for Prep Plant

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAN		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAM	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
36	15.0 Utilities (per actual charges)	0.00000	LS	ø	ø

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603	•			

Extended Description:

15.0 Utilities (per actual charges)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		NMENTAL PROTECTION OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	47 SCH	OOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI WV26	PHILIPF	el wv	26416-9998
US	US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
37	7.7 1- foot deep, grass lined and erosion control matting	6000,00000	L F	1.86	11,600.00

Manufacturer

Comm Code

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Spec	lfication	Model #	
77111603					
Extended De	escription :				
	eep, grass lined and erosion control n	natting v-ditch			
		Takang v-alton			
	dia dia mandria dia mandria dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia d				THE TAX OF PERSONS
				•	
	MENTAL PROTECTION		ENVIRONMENTAL P		
OFFICE OF	SPECIAL RECLAMATION		OFFICE OF SPECIAL	RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301			47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416		PHILIPPI	WV 2	26416-9998
US			us		
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
38	8.5 Refuse Disposal Area Pond Cleanout	11000.00000	CY	inactive	*
omm Code	Manufacturer	Specif	Ication	Model #	
7111603				, and a	
xtended Des	egription :				
	isposal Area Pond Cleanout; marked i	_			

	nedd Allendin i e e	- 170 - 1915 1910	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	RECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
บธ		us	151

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
39	8.5 Refuse Disposal Area Pond Cleanout	12000.00000	CY	7. 25	87,500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification Model #	
77111603			

Extended Description:

8.5 Refuse Disposal Area Pond Cleanout

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
40	10.2 8-inch Conveyence Pipe	400.00000	LF	0. 01	4. 00

บร

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model#	
77111603				

Extended Description:

US

10.2 8-inch Conveyence Pipe, made reactive on Addendum 4

Line Event Date	
1 Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting at 10:00 AM, EST2015-09-24	
2 Tech Questions Deadline at 5:00 PM, EST 2015-09-29	

P. 029/029

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page
DEP1600000014	Final	Addendum 04 OSR Cheyenne Sales	19 of
		Company S-2009-96, O-11-83	19

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions